FORE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT
INTER OFFICE MEMO

From : Director- FSM To : All Faculty and Staff

Date : Aug 16,2024

Sub  : Circular No.783 : Expansion of Anti-Ragging Committee

An Anti-Ragging Committee has been expanded as under with immediate effect for a period of
two years or until a revision is announced:

1} | Dr. Subir Verma Chair
Director, FORE School of Management
Email: director@fsm.ac.in

2) | Mr. R.K. Joshi Member
(Representative of Civil and Police Administration)
Email: romeshkjoshi@gmail.com

3) | Mr. Nirmalya Pal Member
(Representative of Local Media)
Co-founder, DebriN Synergy
Email: nirmalya@debrin.in

4) | Colonel Sanjay Gangwar (Retd) Member
(Representative of Non-government organization)
Executive Director, Etasha Society

Email: sgangwarl963@gmail.com

5) | Prof. Anita Tripathy Lal Member
Professor, Communication
Email: anita@fsm.ac.in

6) | Prof. Gaurav Gupta Ex-Officio
Chair — PGDM (FM)
Email: Gaurav.gupta@fsm.ac.in

7) | Prof. Sumeet Kaur Member
Professor (OM & DS)
Email: skaur@fsm.ac.in

8) | Prof. Himanshu Joshi Member
Professor (Fin & Actg)

Email: Himanshu@fsm.ac.in

6) | Prof. Alok Kumar Member
Associate Professor (OM&DS)
Email: alok@fsm.ac.in

7) | Mr. Goutam Kumar Patro Member
Senior Manager
Email: goutam.patro@fsm.ac.in

2) Parent Representative of First Year Students Member
Mr. Vinod Khanna
Email: vinodkhanna325@gmail.com

9) | Parent Representative of Second Year Students Member
Ms. Reeta Devi

Email: reetadevil 977 @gmail.com

10) | Student Representative of First Year Member
Ms. Kirti Baheti
Email: 321143@fsm.ac.in

11) | Student Representative of Second Year Member
Vice President, Students Council (Ex-Officio)
Email: vice-president studentscouncil@fsm.ac.in




12) | Student Representative from Gurugram Off-Campus
Mr. Aditya Singh Kushwaha, BDA
Email:055063@fsm.ac.in

Member

The Anti-Ragging Committee will ensure compliance with the provisions of AICTE notified
regulations as well as the provisions of any law for the time being in force concerning ragging;
and also to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging Squad in prevention of

ragging in the institution.

All are requested to extend full support to the Committee in its functioning. The contributions of

previous Anti-Ragging Committee are highly appreciated.
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(Dr. Subir Verma)

Copy to:
¢  Students Notice Board
e Chairman
e  Assistant Secretary, FORE Society




